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WrArfarom T A s &

faw fo wro WITo W7 XEAWTH ®IA
FT WY T FT HFE TORT Y 7

Mr. Speaker: That is alsp a suggestion.

Shri M. C. Chagla: My hon, friend should remember that education is a state subject.

st wo Ao famrll: w=r wEEW
F Taman ¢ & iy 2 fefamm a@r‘
forar mar & W) AT e AfagTA
g | & s wmgan g e g oA A
A9 A AN Aferwy § T o
W@ gu AT aE J& wg i
arft 7 v aw fefaws & foar srqm ?
7 ¢ enewfefae aav awd § ?

Shri M. C. Chagla: No timelimit has been fixed. The matter is under consideration, It is a matter which we have got to consider from all aspects. We have to invite the opiniong of State Government. I am sure we will also consider the views of the teachers and then come to a decision.

Shri Hem Raj: When functional re-Ppresentation is given to other interests, why should it be taken away from thdse who are already having it?

Mr. Speaker: That has been put already.

ot farrare qredm : favig A&
o T i qer wfeal ¥ A @
ey ¥ qer o ?
Shri M. C. Chagla: I am sure all interests will be consulted before we come to any decision.
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o goefere www ;. O AW wfeggedy § & carfowr % weht &
W oo & WY W I N v T
t ? rehagae ST 0 9 §,
oy § 7% Ty Wig F o ader
T & W ag W TF wTr § oA
HE FT I T T I w7 7

Shri M. C. Chagla: Uniform scale is a different thing. 1 have written to all the Chief Ministers more than once pointing out to them that it is extremely desirable that teachers in government institutions ang private institutions should have parity in pay and other emoluments.
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Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) the number of persons who have been apprehended in connection with the Pakistani spy ring unearthed in New Delhi in December last; and

(b) the action taken against them?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shri L. N.

Mishra): (a) Eleven.

(b) The matter is still under investigation.

Shri P. C. Borooah: Has the investigation revealed the modus operandi of this spy ring? It so how does this spy ring function and what is the nature of the secrets revealed thereby?

Shri L. N, Mishra: It will not be advisable to disclose all those details here. But of course, many things have been found.

Shri P. C. Borooah; Have any persons been charged under the Official Secrets Act? If they have been charge-sheeted, what ig the precise nature of the allegations?

Shri L. N. Mishra: Charges have not been framed. The investigation is almost completed. Evidence are being scrutinised by legal experts and a decision on the question whether prosecution can be launched will be taken shortly.-

Shri Surendra Pal Singh: It has been reported that the person who was grrested near the Pakistan Embassy for spying activitieg is a dismissed employee of some defence establishment near Poona. It this is correct, may I know the grounds on which he was dismissed from that establishment?

Shri L. N. Mishra: T have not got that information with me, st wo w0 fyadt: fufedy 3
TR M HEE § I 999 T I
wg ¥ f& afearh giwfreT s w<
@ ¥ S w7 ITHT T@qT ATHC AT G
t ? afz 7€ ot Tt o Qo Ay
Nardy?

Mt Wo Wlo faw : wig o &
T8 g faw W 40

ot st feg Ferreft : wrcwre & i e fawmr & w ge sgEw
wy gu & off fir s oot o wafa
T N AN & e et w
T3y § woar A faar wqwfa o & afeerht agt faelt ¥ & gt A
SR Y ST qar Ty § ?

ot ®o ATo fAW:  ¥® A I
T R T% g1 T W v
WX T AT § A T HA Fréars
o §

Shri S. M. Banerjee: What is the total number of persons arrested in connection with this spy ring in Delhi, and are senior government officials including senior army officers also involved in it?

Shri L. N. Mishra: Some officers are involved in it. I cannot give the exact number. As [ said earlier, 11 persons have been apprehended.

Shri S. M. Banerjee: My information is that an army officer is also involved in this. So I wanted to know whether among these, any army officers are involved.

The Minister of
(Shri Nanda): At present, we have no such information. But in the course of investigation, wherever it leads to that, we will have to go into it. It would be found from the investigation.

Shri S. M. Banerjee: Among the 11 persons who have been arrested, are there senior army officers in-

Home Affairs

volved? My information is that among the arrested is an army officer.

Mr. Speaker: This is what he said. He cannot say at present whether those 11 gentlemen include anwv senior army officer.

Shri Nanda: Those 11 do not, but in the course of the investigations if anybody else comes in, I cannot say.

ot quare fag : w7 R & 9
Nt @ I@ w1 weEwe § fr fead
o A § o W # gy § o e

ITgE T & AN AT ¥ WAWITTE
TO® ¥ agt AT ETH F
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oft ®o Ao fawy : HIX EL |

st wieTe st *ear: & ST
Tz g 6 9 fg qver mv § Su
qm feaa faeaes qamd ¥

st ®Wo ATo faw : favmew qaTd
FNITTE WA H AAL

oft g1o Ao fram@t: & S gt § fe wn ag & ¢ fs widlm
AR ¥ WTES T HOT a0 A W
T o agEar #1@ | W o
2 @ T 7 99 At & fawms
Fq1 w8t ¢

st ®o AT forer : TwAT WY o §
RGN g AR Eqmar g fe
o fag o v & SEEr T v
1 ad G Y, WY T qF A A
A AT WY g 97 AN & fAy oo o
TE@ AN T § |

st gro Ao fardt: ¥ qur @
fr for vl 3 ooy o0 & S T
AN I QRE. ..

TR AP : Y AT NI §
f& ot a% v sréat gk

st wo ATo faw: &% Fawmar
o 0 &) ot & 1 T oY o AR
@A WY g § W ko wrdard
Y e g !

=t gTo ATo fwrd: AT @ATT & vara 7t faar mav

weqw WP : W1 WY A ¥
aIeT qHY § A IR A wriard #
Al

st wo ATo faw : 4y g M a™
T
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ot ®o wro fywdt : swww WY g
o wdw agy & vk ff Afer o
s TR | WOy
T g

Shri Kapur Singh: In this connection, the expression “Pakistafi spy ring”, an ominous and ponderous expression, has been used throughout.
1 want to ask whether the real facts are not that a certain number of Indrans have been caught or suspected of passing on important official information to those connected with Pakistan. If that is so, is it not a fact that this kind of activity continuously goes on in all capitals of the world as a rule?

Shri Nanda: That is unfortunately so.

Mr. Speaker: Q. 225. Shri D. N.
Tiwary,

Shri Hari Vishnu Kamath: Q. 234 may also be answered along with this.

Mr. Speaker; No, Sir.

Shri Hari Vishnu Kamath: Both deal with corruption.

Shri Hathi: Does the Chair want me to reply to both the questions?

Mr. Speaker; If it ig convenient for the Minister to answer the two together, if he feelg that both are connected, I have no objection,

Shri Hathi:
nected.

Anti-Corruption Measures

I think they are con-
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